ATTACHMENT

Assurance of Compliance with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as Amended

The undersigned (hereinafter called the "Contractor(s)") hereby agrees that it will comply with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, all requirements imposed by the applicable DHHS regulation, and all guidelines and interpretations issued pursuant thereto.

The Contractor(s) gives/give this assurance in consideration of for the purpose of obtaining contracts after the date of this assurance. The Contractor(s) recognizes/recognize and agrees/agree that contracts will be extended in reliance on the representations and agreements made in this assurance. This assurance is binding on the Contractor(s), its successors, transferees, and assignees, and the person or persons whose signatures appear below are authorized to sign this assurance on behalf of the Contractor(s).

The Contractor(s): (Check a or b)



a. Employs fewer than 15 persons.

XXX b. Employs 15 or more persons and, pursuant to section 84.7 (a) of the regulation (45 C.F.R. 84.7 (a), has designated the following person(s) to coordinate its efforts to comply with the DHHS regulation.

Bill Kennedy ______ Name of 504 Person - Type or Print

____GE Healthcare_____ Name of Contractor(s) - Type or Print

<u>360 Castenada Avenue</u> Street Address or P.O. Box

San Francisco, CA 94116 City, State, Zip Code

I certify that the above information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

William A. Kennesty Welliam find

Signature

Strategic Account Manager Title of Authorized Official

24 August 2007 3-18-2008

Date

GE Healthcare, ("GE Healthcare"), is pleased to submit and offer the products and services described in this proposal to County of San Mateo issuing this RFP ("Customer"), for its consideration and selection. The parties agree and acknowledge that they have previously conducted business with each other and that appropriate legal terms and conditions of sale were negotiated by the parties as part of such prior transaction. Accordingly, parties agree and acknowledge that the legal terms and conditions set forth herein will not apply and that the parties will use reasonable efforts to apply such previously negotiated legal terms and conditions of sale to this

transaction, if GE Healthcare is ultimately awarded the bid. If such previously negotiated legal terms and conditions of sale (or any part thereof) do not apply to the current sales transaction, however (e.g., because they involve different products or services), the parties will nonetheless negotiate mutually agreed upon legal terms and conditions of sale. The terms and conditions applicable to the transaction proposed by this request for bid will be those reflected in the final executed contract as agreed upon by the parties.

The information contained herein is the confidential and proprietary information of GE Healthcare, its third party vendors and its affiliated entities, and may be disclosed only to persons with a need to know solely for the purpose of evaluating the information for a potential transaction. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is strictly prohibited. After use or upon reasonable request, this information may be returned or destroyed.

*Exception: DHHS regulations state that:

"If a recipient with fewer than 15 employees finds that, after consultation with a disabled person seeking its services, there is no method of complying with (the facility accessibility regulations) other than making a significant alteration in its existing facilities, the recipient may, as an alternative, refer the handicapped person to other providers of those services that are accessible."

Samanne

Strategic Account Manager

County of San Mateo Contractor's Declaration Form

I. CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Contractor Name:	GE Healthcare	Phone:	415-310-1034	
Contact Person:	Bill Kennedy	Fax:	415-566-7034	
Address:	360 Castenada Avenue	C. 112 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	ante faiter la ferrar i la compa	
	San Francisco, CA 94116	Muentonettion Att		

GE Healthcare, ("GE Healthcare"), is pleased to submit and offer the products and services described in this proposal to County of San Mateo issuing this RFP ("Customer"), for its consideration and selection. The parties agree and acknowledge that they have previously conducted business with each other and that appropriate legal terms and conditions of sale were negotiated by the parties as part of such prior transaction. Accordingly, parties agree and acknowledge that the legal terms and conditions set forth herein will not apply and that the parties will use reasonable efforts to apply such previously negotiated legal terms and conditions of sale to this transaction, if GE Healthcare is ultimately awarded the bid. If such previously negotiated legal terms and conditions of sale (or any part thereof) do not apply to the current sales transaction, however (e.g., because they involve different products or services), the parties will nonetheless negotiate mutually agreed upon legal terms and conditions of sale. The terms and conditions applicable to the transaction proposed by this request for bid will be those reflected in the final executed contract as agreed upon by the parties.

The information contained herein is the confidential and proprietary information of GE Healthcare, its third party vendors and its affiliated entities, and may be disclosed only to persons with a need to know solely for the purpose of evaluating the information for a potential transaction. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is strictly prohibited. After use or upon reasonable request, this information may be returned or destroyed.

II. EQUAL BENEFITS (check one or more boxes)

Contractors with contracts in excess of \$5,000 must treat spouses and domestic partners equally as to employee benefits.

- X Contractor complies with the County's Equal Benefits Ordinance by: Please see enclosed agreement (Section 4).
 - X offering equal benefits to employees with spouses and employees with domestic partners.
 - offering a cash equivalent payment to eligible employees in lieu of equal benefits.
- Contractor does not comply with the County's Equal Benefits Ordinance.
- Contractor is exempt from this requirement because:
 - Contractor has no employees, does not provide benefits to employees' spouses, or the contract is for \$5,000 or less.
 - Contractor is a party to a collective bargaining agreement that began on _____ (date) and expires on _____ (date), and intends to offer equal benefits when said agreement expires.

III. NON-DISCRIMINATION (check appropriate box)

- Finding(s) of discrimination have been issued against Contractor within the past year by the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Fair Employment and Housing Commission, or other investigative entity. Please see
 - attached sheet of paper explaining the outcome(s) or remedy for the discrimination.
- No finding of discrimination has been issued in the past year against the Contractor by the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Fair Employment and Housing Commission, or any other entity.

Unknown - GE is a very large, publicly-traded corporation, which at any given time will likely have many different litigation matters pending in different jurisdictions. The vast majority of these matters are not material to the operation of GE Healthcare's business or the performance of this Agreement. Any material matters are disclosed in GE's annual report, a copy of which is available upon request.

IV. EMPLOYEE JURY SERVICE (check one or more boxes)

Contractors with original or amended contracts in excess of \$100,000 must have and adhere to a written policy that provides its employees living in San Mateo County up to five days regular pay for actual jury service in the County.

- Contractor complies with the County's Employee Jury Service Ordinance.
- Contractor does not comply with the County's Employee Jury Service Ordinance.
- Contractor is exempt from this requirement because:
 - the contract is for \$100,000 or less.
 - Contractor is a party to a collective bargaining agreement that began on _____ (date) and expires on _____ (date), and intends to comply when the collective bargaining agreement expires.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I am authorized to bind this entity contractually.

Tensis Signature 24

Bill Kennedy Name

_Strategic Account Manager

Date

EMPLOYEE JURY SERVICE (check one or more boxes)

outractors with original or amended contracts in axoess of \$100,000 must have and achero to a written policy the rowdes its employees thing in San **Mateo** County up to this fairs requiar pay for ectual jury service in the County